
 

2023-24 Clerkship Exam Schedule (MS2s) 

4-Week Clerkships 8-Week Clerkships 

• Emergency Medicine 

• Family Medicine 

• Neurology 

• OB/GYN 

• Pediatrics 

• Psychiatry 

• Medicine  

• Surgery 

 

Exam Date Exam Time Location 

Thursday, 11/9/23 4-week Clerkships: NBME Subject Exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 12/15/23 All Clerkships:  NBME Subject exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 2/9/24 4-week Clerkships: NBME Subject Exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 3/8/24 All Clerkships:  NBME Subject exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 4/12/24 4-week Clerkships: NBME Subject Exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 5/10/24 All Clerkships:  NBME Subject exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 6/14/24 4-week Clerkships: NBME Subject Exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 7/12/24 All Clerkships:  NBME Subject exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 8/16/24 4-week Clerkships:  NBME Subject Exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Friday, 9/13/24 All Clerkships:  NBME Subject exams 8:00am Geffen 130 

Make-up Exam Dates:  

• Friday, January 12, 2024 

• Friday, September 27, 2024 

• Friday, October 18, 2024 
 

Exam Accommodations 
Students approved for exam accommodations, please submit your requests for NBME Subject exam accommodations to 

CAETesting@saonet.ucla.edu; preferably, for the academic year or at least two weeks in before the exam date.  Accommodation 

requests are not required for remote exams. 

UCLA Center for Accessible Education (CAE) 

https://medschool.ucla.edu/current-accessibility-accommodations
mailto:CAETesting@saonet.ucla.edu
https://cae.ucla.edu/welcome-david-geffen-school-medicine-student-0

